100GbE Coherent Switch
AS7716-24SC
The Cassini packet transponder enables network operators to easily extend and migrate existing metro and
long-haul Dense Wavelength Division Multiplexing (DWDM) networks to add new 100G capacities and extend
inter-datacenter and Layer3 services.
The Cassini is a 1.5 RU form factor with system throughput of 3.2 Tbps based on Broadcom StrataXGS™ Tomahawk™
Plus switch silicon. The Cassini design offers sixteen fixed 100 Gigabit Ethernet QSFP28 ports, plus eight linecard
slots to incorporate a flexible mix of additional 200 GbE ports or DCO optical ports based on coherent DSP and

t 6
EC-DS-1221-R05
Ordering Information
AS7716-24SC    100GbE Coherent Switch
Base Model: AS7716-24SC; Intel®Xeon® D-1518 Processor; 16x100GbE and 8 module slot; ONIE sostware
installer
Model Number Part Number PSU Airflow Region (power cord)
7716-24SC-O-AC-F-US FP3ZZ7624401A dual AC PSUs port-to-power airflow N. America
7716-24SC-O-AC-F-EU FP3ZZ7624200A dual AC PSUs port-to-power airflow EU
7716-24SC-O-AC-F-UK FP3ZZ7624300A dual AC PSUs port-to-power airflow UK
7716-24SC-O-AC-F-JP FP3ZZ7624501A dual AC PSUs port-to-power airflow JP
Model Number Part Number Description
7716-24SC-SVC-RTF REWECECWA036Z